

CITY OF KEENE

In the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Nine

A RESOLUTION Regarding Parking Policy For Councilors On City Business

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

WHEREAS: Adequate parking facilities are not available at

City Hall or in the vicinity of City Hall; and

WHEREAS: It is recognized that City Councilors in the per-

formance of their duties must spend a great deal

of time at City Hall on City business,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Keene that Councilors who receive parking tickets while parked in the vicinity of City Hall for the purpose of performing City business at City Hall shall be reimbursed from the Council Official

Business Expense Account, the cost of such parking

tickets.

October 4, 1979 PASSED A true copy; attest: